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REGION 1 
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Julie A. Baker, Associate Professor of Legal Writing 
Suffolk University Law School 
120 Tremont Street, Suite 370 
Boston, MA  02108-4977 
(617) 573-8136 
jbaker@suffolk.edu 

Suffolk University 
Law School 

November 16-18 

REGION 2 
NEW YORK CITY BAR ASSOCIATION, YOUNG LAWYERS COMMITTEE 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Mariann Owens 
New York City Bar Association 
42 West 44th Street 
New York, NY 10036 
P: 212-382-6635 
C: 201-446-0729 
F: 212-869-2145 
mowens@nycbar.org 

New York City Bar 
Association 

November 14-15 

REGION 3 
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE SCHOOL OF LAW 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Regional Sponsor: Professor Byron L. Warnken  
(410) 837-4640 
bwarnken@ubalt.edu 
 
Regional Contact:  Shavaun O’Brien, Administrative 
Assistant 
410-837-4635 Office 
410-837-4560 Fax 
shavaun.o’brien@ubalt.edu 
 
University of Baltimore School of Law 
1420 North Charles Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

University of 
Baltimore School of 
Law 

November 16-18 

REGION 4 
VIRGINIA BAR ASSOCIATION, YOUNG LAWYERS SECTION 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
W. Alexander Burnett     
Williams Mullen  
A Professional Corporation       
200 South 10th Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 1320  

US Court of Appeals 
For the Fourth Circuit 
1000 E. Main St. 
Richmond, VA 
23219 

November 16-17 
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Richmond, VA 23218-1320  
(804) 420-6481  
(804) 420-6507 (facsimile)  
aburnett@williamsmullen.com 
 
Additional Contacts:  
Franklin R. Cragle, III 
Hirschler Fleischer 
Post Office Box 500 
Richmond, VA  23218-0500 
804-771-9515 (work) 
fcragle@hf-law.com 
 
Kenneth W. Abrams         
McGuireWoods  
World Trade Center 
101 West Main Street, Suite 9000 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1655 
T: 757.640.3711  
kabrams@mcguirewoods.com 

REGION 5 
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF LAW, JACKSONVILLE BAR ASSOCIATION 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Professor Alexander Moody 
8787 Baypine Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904 553-6663  
Fax: (904)680-7768  
amoody@fcsl.edu;mjordan@fcsl.edu 

Jacksonville, FL November 8-10 

REGION 6 
UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY SCHOOL OF LAW 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Professor Michelle L. Streicher 
University of Detroit Mercy School of Law 
651 East Jefferson Avenue 
Detroit, MI 48226 
313 596-0200  
Fax: 313 596-0280 
streicmi@udmercy.edu 

University of Detroit 
Mercy School of Law 

November 10-11 

REGION 7 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY PAUL M. HEBERT LAW CENTER 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Professor Jeffrey C. Brooks 
Louisiana State University Law Center 
W. 155 Law Center 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 

Preliminary Rounds: 
19th Judicial District 
Courthouse, Baton 
Rouge 

November 7-9 
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225 578-6635 
FAX: 225 578-84391 Team 2011 
jeff.brooks@law.lsu.edu 

Semifinal and Final 
Rounds: LSU Law 
Center 

REGION 8 
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Clayton Britnell, Associate Justice of NMCC, Moot 
Court Board 
Marquette University Law School 
Eckstein Hall, Moot Court Board Office 
1215 West Michigan Avenue 
P.O. Box 1881 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 
309.696.6011 (cell) 
Fax: 414.288.7891 (please include Clayton Britnell 
and Carrie Kratochvil in the subject line) 
clayton.britnell@marquette.edu 

Marquette University 
Law School 

November 10-11 

REGION 9 
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA COLLEGE OF LAW 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Connie Smothermon 
University of Oklahoma College of Law 
300 Timberdell Road 
Norman, OK 73019 
405 325-6164 or 405 640-2733 
Fax: 405 325-0389 
csmothermon@ou.edu 

University of 
Oklahoma College of 
Law 

November 15-17 

REGION 10 
SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE OF LAW, BAYLOR LAW SCHOOL, UNIVERSITY OF 

HOUSTON LAW CENTER 
Contact(s) Location Dates 

Robert L. Galloway, Distinguished Lecturer of 
Appellate Advocacy 
South Texas College of Law 
1303 San Jacinto 
Houston, Texas  77002 
713.646.2927 
cell 713 825-0827 
rgalloway@stcl.edu 

Harris County 
1910 Courthouse 

November 15-17 

REGION 11 
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contact(s) Location Dates 

Debora A. Person 
University of Wyoming College of Law 
1000 E. University Dept. 3035 
Laramie, WY 82070 

University of 
Wyoming College of 
Law 

November 10 



 

Regional Sponsors List 2012.docx 4 

307 766-5731 
Fx: 307 766-4044 
dperson@uwyo.edu 

REGION 12 
UC DAVIS SCHOOL OF LAW 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Zack Schultz 
2505 5th Street #104 
Davis, CA 95618 
619-743-1422 
ztschultz@ucdavis.edu 

Sacramento Federal 
Courthouse on the 
16th and UC Davis on 
the 17th  

November 16-17 

REGION 13 
GONZAGA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Susan Harmon Assistant to the Dean 
P.O. Box 3528 
721 N. Cincinnati Street 
Spokane, Washington 99220-3528 
509 313-3700 
Fax: 509 313-5744 
sharmon@lawschool.gonzaga.edu 

Gonzaga University November 9-10 

REGION 14 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA LAW SCHOOL 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Caleb J. Veldhouse  
University of South Dakota Law School  
414 E. Clark Street, Moot Court 
Vermillion, South Dakota 57069 
Caleb.Veldhouse@usd.edu 

Univ. of  South 
Dakota 

November 9-10, 
with check-in 
November 8, in 
Sioux Falls, SD 

REGION 15 
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 

Contact(s) Location Dates 
Professor Nancy Shultz 
Chapman University School of Law 
One University Drive 
Orange, California 92866 
714 628-2527 or 714 321-1746 (mobile) 
Fax: 714 628-2576 
nschultz@chapman.edu 

Chapman University 
School of Law 

November 9-10 

 


